# OP \$340.00 88268537

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kind Humans LLC		01/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kindhumans PBC
Street Address:	322 Encinitas Blvd #150
City:	Encinitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92024
Entity Type:	Public Benefit Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88268537	
Registration Number:	6025769	
Registration Number:	6085757	
Serial Number:	88268569	KINDHUMANS
Serial Number:	88268777	KINDHUMANS
Serial Number:	88163299	KINDHUMANS
Serial Number:	90236710	KINDNESS. PASS IT ON.
Serial Number:	90236725	KINDNESS. PASS IT ON.
Serial Number:	90023377	AFROPANDA
Serial Number:	90023393	WARRIORS OF KINDNESS
Serial Number:	90377661	KINDNESS IS ALWAYS COOL
Serial Number:	90377682	KIND CASH
Serial Number:	90421163	YOUR MARKETPLACE FOR GOOD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9493590334

**Email:** as@shalchiburchllp.com

TRADEMARK

900615932 REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0966

Correspondent Name: Ali Shalchi, Esq.

Address Line 1: 23 Corporate Plaza Dr. Suite 150

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ali Shalchi
SIGNATURE: /Ali Shalchi/
DATE SIGNED: 05/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Kindhumans Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0967



# State of California Secretary of State

# **Certificate of Conversion**

****	Dead all imparintians	Lafana	aamanlatina	thin farm

rile	#	

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.		This Spa	This Space For Filing Use Only			
Converted E	itity Information					
1. Name of Co	7					
Kindhuma	ns PBC					
<ol><li>Form of End Corporation</li></ol>	•		3. Jurisdiction Delawa			
4. Mailing Add	ress of Chief Executive Office		City		State	Zip Code
P.O. Box	231278		Encinitas		CA	92023
5. Street Addr	ess of Chief Executive Office -	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code
322 Encir	itas Blvd #150		Encinitas		CA	92024
i i	ess of the California Office, if a	ny - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code
	itas Blvd #150		Encinitas		CA	92024
an agent section 15 individual, agent. Do	for service of process: Item 7 25 that agrees to be your agent list the agent's business or resid not list an address if the agent is	poration, limited liability comp a: List the name of an individua for service of process. You ma ential street address. Item 7c: If t a California registered corporate	al or a corporat y <b>not</b> list the co the agent is an i	ion registered in CA un onverted entity as the a individual, list the mailing	der California gent. Item 7b a address of th	: If the agent is an econverted entity's
	f Agent For Service of Process					
************	aniel, P.C.	·				
b. If an in	lividual, Street Address of Agen	t for Service of Process - Do not i	list a P.O. Box	City	State	e Zip Code
c. If an in	lividual, Mailing Address of Age	nt for Service of Process		City	State	e Zip Code
Converting E	ntity Information	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	555555555555555555555555555555555555555	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************
8. Name of C Kind Hum	and the second s					
9. Form of En		10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of S	State Entity N	umber, if any
i	ability Company	California			722010	
1		sion were approved by a vote	of the numbe	<u> </u>		
exceeded t	ne vote required. If a vote was	required, the following was rec	quired for each	class:		
The class a	nd number of outstanding inte	ests entitled to vote.	ND	The percentage vote		
Members	nip Interests (100%)			gre	eater than 5	00%
	299777722220000000000000000000000000000	19999999999999999999999999999999999999	***************************************	222220000000000000000000000000000000000		50556556656666666666666666666666666666
Additional Ir		all a firm and More Archana	And hard to be the	his reference and read	a mart at this	artificate
R		ched pages, if any, is incorpora	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	666666666666666666666666666666666666666	<b>7000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>
14. I certify und I am the pe	der penalty of perjury under the rson who executed this instrur	laws of the State of California nent, which execution is my act	that the forego and deed.	ing is true and correct	of my own kn	owledge. I declare
January 1, 2021						
Date // /						
			Justin Wi	Ikenfeld, Member		
Signature	Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person					son
Suzanne Wilkenfeld, Member						
Signature of Authorized Person  Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person						

RECORDED: 05/11/2021

CONV-1A (REV 12/2020)

TRADEMPARK ornia Secretary of State

REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0968